11-13-2002

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S.
Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Offi

	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner	d the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 102279570	ne and address of receiving party(ies):
Inverness Medical Innovations, Inc.	Cambridge Diagnostics Ireland, Ltd.
	Mervue Business Park
	Galway, Ireland
Individual(s) Association	•
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Individual(s) citizenship
☑ Corporation - Delaware	Association
Other	Association General Partnership
Cinci	-
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
	Corporation
✓ Assignment Merger	✓ Other: _an Irish limited liability company
Security Agreement Change of Name	•
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: October 15, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
11-5-02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Tes 121 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/871,664 76/108,223	2,057,863 2,086,587
73/6/1,004	2,037,803 2,080,387 2,299,137 2,564,238
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
	registrations involved: 6
Name: <u>Donna M. Weinstein, Esq.</u>	
T. 1.11 P. 1 TT TTD	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$165.00
Internal Address: <u>Foley Hoag LLP</u>	Enclosed
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: World Trade Center West, 155 Seaport Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:
	06.4446
	06-1446
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02210-2600	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City. <u>Boston</u> State. <u>WITY</u> 211 - 02210-2000	(Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
DO NOT OBL	THIS STACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	
Donna M. Weinstein, Esq. October 31, 2002	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
`	

11/12/2002 TBIAZ1 00000089 061446 75871664

01 FC:6521 02 FC:8522 40.00 CH 125.00 CH

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Inverness Medical Innovations, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation located at 51 Sawyer Road, Suite 200, Waltham, Massachusetts 02453, U.S.A. and to Cambridge Diagnostics Ireland, Ltd. ("Assignee"), an Irish limited liability company with corporate offices at Mervue Business Park, Galway, Ireland.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and registered or applied to register the marks set out in the attached Schedule 1 (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assign	see have executed and delivered a Sale and Purchase
Agreement dated as of	_(the "Agreement") whereby the Assignor assigned to
the Assignee certain assets, including all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the	
goodwill of the business connected with the	ne use of and symbolized by the Marks, and that
portion of the business to which the Marks pertain, said business having been ongoing and	
existing effective as of	; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm and memorialize the assignment of the Marks for purposes of recording the assignment with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and perfecting the assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby confirms the assignment from Assignor to Assignee of all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the U.S. registrations and applications for registration listed in the attached Schedule 1, and all registrations issuing thereon, and renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, that portion of the business to which the Marks pertain, and the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the Marks.

Inverness Medical Innovations, Inc.

Date: 2002

Name: PAUL T. HEMPEL

Title: SECRETARY & GON. COLLUSEL

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - Schedule 1

Mark

Application/Registration Number

FEMININE SOLUTIONS 75/871,664

LITTLE MAN LOGO 76/108,223

YOURTIME 2,057,863

CARE PLUS 2,086,587

LITTLE MAN LOGO 2,299,137

FEMININE SOLUTIONS 2,564,238

20/516844.2 - 2 -

FEMININE SOLUTIONS Mark:

75/871.664 App. No.:

December 14, 1999 App. Date:

Cambridge Diagnostics Ireland, Ltd. Applicant:

Class:

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Charles E. Weinstein, Esq., Donna M. Weinstein, Esq., Bruce R. Parker, Esq., Susan Barbieri Montgomery, Esq., John L. Welch, Esq., W. Hugo Lieppmann, Esq., Thomas M.S. Hemnes, Esq., T. Maria Lam, Esq., Gina M. Perini, Esq., and Jothi A. Ravindran, Esq. members of the bar of The Commonwealth of Massachusetts, whose postal address is Foley Hoag LLP, World Trade Center West, 155 Seaport Boulevard, Boston, Massachusetts 02210-2600 U.S.A, are hereby designated Applicant's representatives upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting this application may be served.

REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Charles E. Weinstein, Esq., Donna M. Weinstein, Esq., Bruce R. Parker, Esq., Susan Barbieri Montgomery, Esq., John L. Welch, Esq., W. Hugo Lieppmann, Esq., Thomas M.S. Hemnes, Esq., T. Maria Lam, Esq., Gina M. Perini, Esq., and Jothi A. Ravindran, Esq. of Foley Hoag LLP, World Trade Center West, 155 Seaport Boulevard, Boston, Massachusetts 02210-2600 U.S.A, (617) 832-1000, Members of the Bar of The Commonwealth of Massachusetts to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-referenced application, and to receive all correspondence from the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

Respectfully submitted,

CAMBRIDGE DIAGNOSTICS IRELAND, LTD.

Name: RON ZWANZ

Title: DIRECTUR

Date: OCTOBER 15, 2002

Mark: YOURTIME Reg. No.: 2,057,863 Reg. Date: April 29, 1997

Registrant: Cambridge Diagnostics Ireland, Ltd.

Class: 5

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Charles E. Weinstein, Esq., Donna M. Weinstein, Esq., Bruce R. Parker, Esq., Susan Barbieri Montgomery, Esq., John L. Welch, Esq., W. Hugo Lieppmann, Esq., Thomas M.S. Hemnes, Esq., T. Maria Lam, Esq., Gina M. Perini, Esq., and Jothi A. Ravindran, Esq. members of the bar of The Commonwealth of Massachusetts, whose postal address is Foley Hoag LLP, World Trade Center West, 155 Seaport Boulevard, Boston, Massachusetts 02210-2600 U.S.A, are hereby designated Registrant's representatives upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting this registration may be served.

REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY

Registrant hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Charles E. Weinstein, Esq., Donna M. Weinstein, Esq., Bruce R. Parker, Esq., Susan Barbieri Montgomery, Esq., John L. Welch, Esq., W. Hugo Lieppmann, Esq., Thomas M.S. Hemnes, Esq., T. Maria Lam, Esq., Gina M. Perini, Esq., and Jothi A. Ravindran, Esq. of Foley Hoag LLP, World Trade Center West, 155 Seaport Boulevard, Boston, Massachusetts 02210-2600 U.S.A, (617) 832-1000, Members of the Bar of The Commonwealth of Massachusetts to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-referenced registration, and to receive all correspondence from the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

Respectfully submitted,

CAMBRIDGE DIAGNOSTICS IRELAND, LTD.

By: humanyan Name: RON ZWANZIGER

Title: DIRECTOR

Date: 00 TO BER 15, 2002

20/516855.5

CARE PLUS Mark: Reg. No.: 2,086,587 Reg. Date: August 5, 1997

Registrant: Cambridge Diagnostics Ireland, Ltd.

Classes: 5, 10

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Charles E. Weinstein, Esq., Donna M. Weinstein, Esq., Bruce R. Parker, Esq., Susan Barbieri Montgomery, Esq., John L. Welch, Esq., W. Hugo Lieppmann, Esq., Thomas M.S. Hemnes, Esq., T. Maria Lam, Esq., Gina M. Perini, Esq., and Jothi A. Ravindran, Esq. members of the bar of The Commonwealth of Massachusetts, whose postal address is Foley Hoag LLP, World Trade Center West, 155 Seaport Boulevard, Boston, Massachusetts 02210-2600 U.S.A, are hereby designated Registrant's representatives upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting this registration may be served.

REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY

Registrant hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Charles E. Weinstein, Esq., Donna M. Weinstein, Esq., Bruce R. Parker, Esq., Susan Barbieri Montgomery, Esq., John L. Welch, Esq., W. Hugo Lieppmann, Esq., Thomas M.S. Hemnes, Esq., T. Maria Lam, Esq., Gina M. Perini, Esq., and Jothi A. Ravindran, Esq. of Foley Hoag LLP, World Trade Center West, 155 Seaport Boulevard, Boston, Massachusetts 02210-2600 U.S.A, (617) 832-1000, Members of the Bar of The Commonwealth of Massachusetts to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-referenced registration, and to receive all correspondence from the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

Respectfully submitted,

CAMBRIDGE DIAGNOSTICS IRELAND, LTD.

By: RON ZWANEIGE

Title: DIRECTOR

Date: OCTOBER 15, 2002

Mark: LITTLE MAN LOGO

Reg. No.: 2,299,137

Reg. Date: December 14, 1999

Registrant: Cambridge Diagnostics Ireland, Ltd.

Classes: 5, 9, 10

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Charles E. Weinstein, Esq., Donna M. Weinstein, Esq., Bruce R. Parker, Esq., Susan Barbieri Montgomery, Esq., John L. Welch, Esq., W. Hugo Lieppmann, Esq., Thomas M.S. Hemnes, Esq., T. Maria Lam, Esq., Gina M. Perini, Esq., and Jothi A. Ravindran, Esq. members of the bar of The Commonwealth of Massachusetts, whose postal address is Foley Hoag LLP, World Trade Center West, 155 Seaport Boulevard, Boston, Massachusetts 02210-2600 U.S.A, are hereby designated Registrant's representatives upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting this registration may be served.

REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY

Registrant hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Charles E. Weinstein, Esq., Donna M. Weinstein, Esq., Bruce R. Parker, Esq., Susan Barbieri Montgomery, Esq., John L. Welch, Esq., W. Hugo Lieppmann, Esq., Thomas M.S. Hemnes, Esq., T. Maria Lam, Esq., Gina M. Perini, Esq., and Jothi A. Ravindran, Esq. of Foley Hoag LLP, World Trade Center West, 155 Seaport Boulevard, Boston, Massachusetts 02210-2600 U.S.A, (617) 832-1000, Members of the Bar of The Commonwealth of Massachusetts to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-referenced registration, and to receive all correspondence from the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

Respectfully submitted,

CAMBRIDGE DIAGNOSTICS IRELAND, LTD.

Name: RON ZWANDIGER

Title: DIRECTOR

Date: OCTOBER 15, 2002

Mark: FEMININE SOLUTIONS

Reg. No.: 2,564,238 Reg. Date: April 23, 2002

Registrant: Cambridge Diagnostics Ireland, Ltd.

Classes: 3, 5

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Charles E. Weinstein, Esq., Donna M. Weinstein, Esq., Bruce R. Parker, Esq., Susan Barbieri Montgomery, Esq., John L. Welch, Esq., W. Hugo Lieppmann, Esq., Thomas M.S. Hemnes, Esq., T. Maria Lam, Esq., Gina M. Perini, Esq., and Jothi A. Ravindran, Esq. members of the bar of The Commonwealth of Massachusetts, whose postal address is Foley Hoag LLP, World Trade Center West, 155 Seaport Boulevard, Boston, Massachusetts 02210-2600 U.S.A, are hereby designated Registrant's representatives upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting this registration may be served.

REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY

Registrant hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Charles E. Weinstein, Esq., Donna M. Weinstein, Esq., Bruce R. Parker, Esq., Susan Barbieri Montgomery, Esq., John L. Welch, Esq., W. Hugo Lieppmann, Esq., Thomas M.S. Hemnes, Esq., T. Maria Lam, Esq., Gina M. Perini, Esq., and Jothi A. Ravindran, Esq. of Foley Hoag LLP, World Trade Center West, 155 Seaport Boulevard, Boston, Massachusetts 02210-2600 U.S.A, (617) 832-1000, Members of the Bar of The Commonwealth of Massachusetts to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-referenced registration, and to receive all correspondence from the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

Respectfully submitted,

CAMBRIDGE DIAGNOSTICS IRELAND, LTD.

By: fundamental By: RON ZWANZIGER

Title: PIRECTOR

Date: 00TOBEK 15, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002615 FRAME: 0473

20/516855.8

RECORDED: 10/31/2002